



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2019
IN
COMMRECIAL SUIT NO. 1065 OF 2018**

Future General India Insurance Company Ltd. ... Plaintiff
V/s.

Magma HDI General Insurance Company Ltd. ...Defendant

Mr. Bomi Patel with Mr. Anubhav Dutta i/b Tuli & Co., Advocates for
Applicant/Org. Defendant.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2019

P. C.

Not on board. Taken on board on a preceipe being moved on
behalf of the Applicant/Org. Defendant.

2. By an order dated 12th December 2019, this court has granted
leave to the Defendant for issuance of 3rd party notice to Noticee Nos.
1 to 7 as named in the notice.

3. Time to serve the Noticee Nos.1 to 7 is extended by four weeks
from today.

4. Learned counsel for the Defendant is permitted to serve the
Thirty Party Notice to Noticee Nos. 5 to 7 by private service on the
address as set out in the Third Party Notice and also on the following
alternate address:-

Brumby Centre, Lot 42, Jalan Muhibbah, 87000 Labuan F.T.,
Malasia.

5. The Defendant shall bear the costs for the services.

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]