



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO.1 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1065 OF 2018

In the matter of

Future General India Insurance Company Limited ..Plaintiff

V/s.

Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited ...Defendant

To,

Barents Re Reinsurance Company, Inc, Paris, France & Ors.

Ms.Ankita Singhania with Mr.Udit Mendiratta and Mr.Sharad Kharra i/b.
Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr.Bomi Patel with Mr.Anubhav Dutt i/b. Tuli & Co. for Defendant.

Mr.Anurag Mankar i/b.Pan India Legal Services LLP for Noticee Nos.5 to 7.

CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2020

P.C.:

1. Today's application is that the applicant be permitted to serve noticees Nos.1 to 4 through Court. Issue notice to Noticee Nos.1, 2, 3 and 4, returnable on 24 March 2020.

2. The applicant is permitted to undertake necessary procedure. Office shall take steps in effecting service on the noticees/third parties namely (i)Barents Re Reinsurance Company, Inc, Paris, France (ii)Barents Re Reinsurance Company, Inc, Cayman Island (iii) Barents Risk Management, Paris France, (iv) Jean Claude Chalhoub (v) Confiance International Reinsurance Brokers LLC-Labuan-Malaysia (vi) Steven Chetty, (vii) Arun



Paniyan, as all these noticees are foreign entities.

3. Mr.Mankar appears for noticees Nos.5 to 7. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks from today.

4. Mr.Patel assures that the copy of the third party notice and all the proceedings of the suit would be served on the plaintiff as also to noticees 5 to 7 who are now represented by MrMankar.

5. At this stage, Ms. Ankita Singhania, learned Counsel for the plaintiff states that she has instructions to make a statement that her clients intend to make an application for recall of the order dated 12 December 2019 passed by this Court on the third party notice.

6. In the meantime, it is open to noticee Nos.5 to 7 to file their reply affidavit.

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)