



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO.1 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1065 OF 2018

Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Applicant-Plaintiff

Vs.

Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Defendant

And

Barents Re Reinsurance Company Inc & Ors. .. Respondents-Notices

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.309 OF 2021

IN

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO.1 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1065 OF 2018

Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Applicant-Plaintiff

Vs.

Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Respondent-Defendant

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.2657 OF 2020

IN

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO.1 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1065 OF 2018

Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Applicant-Org. Def.

In the matter between

Future Generali India Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Magma HDI General Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Defendant



Ms. Salonee Kulkarni, with Mr. Gaurav Mohanty, i/by Shardul Amarchand,
for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. Bomi Patel, with Mr. Anubhav Dutta, i/by Tuli & Co., for the Defendant.

Mr. Shailesh Poria, with Ms. Mihika Jalan, i/by Economic Laws Practice, for
Respondent-Noticee No.2 in TPN/1/2019.

Ms. Saroj Ghatge, i/by Pan India Legal Services LLP, for Respondents-Noticee
Nos.5, 6 and 7.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2021.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to IA/309/2021 to be filed within three weeks from today. Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. In view of the undertaking of the applicant-plaintiff's counsel to serve IA(L)/2657/2020 during the course of the day, affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed within three weeks from today. Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. In the meantime, in Third Party Notice No.1 of 2019, all the respondents-noticees to file affidavit-in-reply, if any, within a period of three weeks from today. Affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

4. List these matters on 20th April 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)