



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2021

IN

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2019

Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited ... Applicant

**In the matter between :**

Future Generali India Insurance Company Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited ... Defendant

WITH

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1065 OF 2018

.....

Ms. Ankita Roy alongwith Ms. Rashika Bajpai instructed by Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Bomi Patel alongwith Mr. Anubhav Dutta and Ms. Nimisha Shukla instructed by Tuli & Co., Advocate for the Defendant.

Mr. Sankalp Anantwar alongwith Mr. Ronak Mistry instructed by SMA Law Partners, Advocate for the Noticees No.5 to 7 in TPN/1/2019

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 25 MARCH 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Ms. Roy, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that reply from Noticees No.5 to 7 has been received and that some time be granted to file rejoinder.



2. It is observed that none appears for the Noticee No.2 today nor any reply has been filed although last chance was granted.
3. Let rejoinder be filed by the Applicant with respect to the Noticees No.5 to 7 within a period of three weeks, with a copy to the other side.
4. List on **16<sup>th</sup> June 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**