



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2021

In

THIRD PARTY NOTICE 1 OF 2019

Generali Central Insurance Company Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Magma General Insurance Limited (erstwhile ....RESPONDENT

Magma Hdi General Insurance Company  
Limited)

WITH

THIRD PARTY NOTICE NO. 1 OF 2019

In

Commercial Suit 1065 OF 2018

Generali Central Insurance Company Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Magma General Insurance Limited (erstwhile ....RESPONDENT

Magma Hdi General Insurance Company  
Limited)

Mr.Pranav Sampat a/w Ms.Rashika Bajpai, Mr. Mannt Gupta,  
i/by Khaitan & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr.Bomi Patel,  
Ms. Maithili Parekh, Mr.Anubhav Dutta and Ms.Nimisha  
Shukla i/by Tuli & Co. Applicant I TPN/01/2019, Res. In  
IA/309/2021

Mr. Sankalp Anantwar alongwith Mr. Ronak Mistry instructed  
by SMA Law Partners, Advocate for the Noticees No.5 to 7 in  
TPN/1/2019



2019:BHC-OS:23057

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat a/w. Manish Joshi i/by Economic Laws  
Practice, Advocate for  
the Noticee No.2 in TPN/1/2019.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE :**       **15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/06/2026 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**